## Rondele Ranch Christmas Wonderland is De-LIGHT-FILLED Fun for Families and a Beacon of Hope for Northwoods Non-Profits

## Over 1 million lights for 7 nights shining with heart for community needs

Rondele Ranch in Harshaw, WI, will open its gates to the public from **4:00 to 9:00 PM** on **December 17, 18, 19, 23, 25, 26,** and January **1** for their **Christmas Wonderland Event**. Uniquely crafted displays by the Rondele Ranch team of elves will delight the imaginations of kids of all ages. **\$10 per vehicle entry** to the magical lights displays, many animated, where there's plenty for the whole family to enjoy! Over one million lights will dazzle you as you stroll the grounds; pull sleigh and wagon rides available at \$2 per person; there's also pizza and chili to warm you up; our two bars will be open for adult and kid-friendly drinks; and of course, Santa and Mrs. Claus will be on hand too! (If you write your letter to Santa and bring selfaddressed stamped envelope, he'll even write you back!)

Not only is this great family fun for the Christmas season, this event is supporting the Salvation Army Red Kettle Campaign and the Lakeland High School Marching Band working to raise money to go to the Rose Bowl in 2023. All the proceeds will benefit these two great organizations! Owner of Rondele Ranch, noted that, "The Salvation Army has been struggling in recent years and the one in Rhinelander nearly had to shut their doors. We can't let that happen, not on our watch! We live here, work here, and want to support the community here." The Rondele Ranch team has been working hard to put together this incredible lights display to celebrate Christmas with the community and to lend a helping hand to those in need.

Rondele Ranch, a premiere event venue, is owned by Bob Chadwell; who shares the founder's original mission to bestow the grandeurs of the Northwoods upon others. "We have people who come here for the first time, and they keep coming back again and again." All proceeds from public events held at Rondele Ranch are always donated back to the community.

## Media Contact: Vonda Backhaus

8959 County HWY K, Harshaw, WI | (844) 947-2624 | www.RondeleRanch.com

